UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD

In the Matter of)	
)	
Amy Simon)	
)	Docket No. 18-0066-R3
)	
Former Employee/Institution-Affiliated Party)	
of South Jennings Catholic)	
Federal Credit Union,)	
Jennings, Louisiana)	
	`	
)	

ORDER OF PROHIBITION

WHEREAS, Amy Simon ("Simon") executed a Stipulation and Consent to Issuance of an Order of Prohibition ("Stipulation"), and agreed and consented to the issuance of this Order of Prohibition ("Order"), pursuant to Section 206(g) of the Federal Credit Union Act ("FCUA"), 12 U.S.C. § 1786(g), and Part 747 of the National Credit Union Administration Rules and Regulations ('•Rules''), 12 C.F.R. § 747, etseq.; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the FCUA and the Rules, the National Credit Union

Administration Board ('NCUAB") has authority to issue a final Order where the Respondent consents to the issuance of such an Order.

NOW THEREFORE, the NCUAB issues this Order and prohibits Simon from participating in any manner in the conduct of the affairs of any federally insured credit union, and from continuing or commencing to hold any office, or participate in any manner, in the conduct

of the affairs of any other institution or agency set forth in Section 206(g)(7) of the FCUA, 12 U.S.C.§ 1786(g)(7).

FURTHERMORE, all technical words or terms used in this Order have meanings defined in the FCUA, the Rules, Title 12 of the United States Code, and any such words or terms undefined in the foregoing have meanings that accord with the best customs and usage in the credit union industry.

FURTHERMORE, this Order against Simon incorporates by reference the Stipulation sheexecuted, and is effective upon its issuance.

NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD

By: Myra Toeppe, Regional Director

Dated: